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GOVERNMENT OFARUNACHAL PRADESH
DEPARTMENT OF POWER

NO.CE(P)/EEZ/SP&C/TARIFF/2008-09/ Dated Itanagar the 10" March 2009.

OFFICE ORDER

In exercise of the provision of Automatic Annual Increment under Section — 3 of
Schedule — I (SCHEDULE OF GENERAL CONDITIONS OF SUPPLY - 2006) of Tariff — 2006
notified vide Government’s notification NO.PWRS/W-256/95-96(Vol-11)/1756-67 dated 15"
September 2006, the Electricity Tariff under Schedule — I and Schedule of Miscellancous Charges
under Schedule — 11 have been enhanced by 5 % (Five percent) (rounded off to nearest 5 paisa and
nearest rupee respectively as under:-

ELECTRICITY TARIFF UNDER SCHEDULE -1

Tariff

[ Minimum

= Category Charges (in |
] No. 8 (Rs/KWH) | " hf{m ) |
| 1 o 2 3 4
1 1. Non Commercial Consumers (Domestic):-
LT
a) AC 50 Hz, 1 — Phase, 230 Volt nominal voltage 3.45 ‘ 28 per KW
b) AC 50 Hz. 3 — Phase, 400 Volt nominal voltage 3.45 | 46 per KW
HT
¢) AC 50 Hz, 3 — Phase, 11 KV nominal voltage 2.95 145 per KW |
d) AC 50 Hz, 3 — Phase. 33 KV nominal voltage 2.80 116 per KW
KJP & BPL connection:- ,
¢) AC 50 Hz, 1 - Phase, 230 Volt KIP & BPL 2540 iAbper
connections. connestion
| 2 2. Commercial Consumers (Non-Industrial):-
LT '
a) AC 50 Hz. 1 — Phase. 230 Volt nominal voltage 4.10 28 per KW
b) AC 50 Hz, 3 — Phase. 400 Volt nominal voltage 4.10 | 46 per KW
HT
¢) AC 50 Hz, 3 — Phase. 11 KV nominal voltage 3.45 145 per KW
‘ d) AC 50 Hz, 3 — Phase, 33 KV nominal voltage 330 | 116 per KW
| 3 3. E*blic Lighting and Water Supply Consumers:-
a) AC 50 Hz, 1 — Phase, 230 Volt nominal voltage 4.20 28 per KW |
b) AC 50 Hz. 3 — Phase, 400 Volt nominal voltage 420 | 46perKW |
HT
¢) AC 50 Hz, 3 — Phase, 11 KV nominal voltage 3.45 145 per KW |
d) AC 50 Hz, 3 - Phase, 33 KV nominal voltage 3.30 116 per KW |
| 4 4. Agriculture Consumers:- |
| LT .
a) AC 50 Hz, 1 — Phase, 230 Volt nominal voltage | 265 28 per KW
b) AC 50 Hz, 3 — Phase, 400 Volt nominal voltage i 2.65 46 per KW
HT '
¢) AC 50 Hz. 3 — Phase, 11 KV nominal voltage ‘
d) AC 50 Hz. 3 - Phase, 33 KV nominal voltage 2.40 145 per KW
- 230 116 per KW ‘
5 | 5. Industrial Consumers:- ‘
LT |
a) AC 50 Hz. 1 — Phase. 230 Volt nominal voltage 345 28 per KW |
b) AC 50 Iz, 3 — Phase, 400 Volt nominal voltage 345 28 per KW
HT |
¢) AC 50 Hz, 3 — Phase. 11 KV nominal voltage 2.95 | 145 per KW
d) AC 50 Hz, 3 — Phase. 33 KV nominal voltage 2.65 | 116 per KW
‘ ¢) AC 50 Hz. 3 — Phase. 132 KV nominal voltage and 2.50 ‘ 87 per KW
above,
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6 6. Bulk Mixed Consumers:-
a) AC 50 Hz, 3 — Phase. 11 KV nominal voltage 2.95 145 per KW
b) AC 50 Hz, 3 — Phase. 33 KV nominal voltage 2.65 116 per KW
: ¢) AC 50 Hz. 3 — Phase. 132 KV nominal voltage and 2.50 87 per KW
| above o
ERE Temporary Consumer:-
TARIFF ,
a) Metered Supply Rs. / KWH 325 N. A.
| b) Un-metered Supply Rs. / KWH 1 5.80 N. A
SCHEDULE - 11
MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES
\S:) ‘ Category of charges :;2:;2:; Unit !
11 | ) 2 - 3 4 }
I Meter Rent:- i
a) LT Metering '
i) Energy meter for AC Single Phase LT supply. | 13.00 Per month
i)  Energy meter for AC Three Phases supply 400 23.00 Per month
Volt between phases (without CT)
iii)  Energy meter for AC Three Phase supply 400 59.00 Per month

Volt between phases (with CT)

b) HT Metering:- _
1) 1T KV System complete Energy meter with 579.00 | Per month
CT/PT and other monitoring and indication

, requirement for AC three phase H'T supply.
| i) 33 KV system 2894.00 | Per month
iii) 132 KV and above. 11576.00 | Per month

¢) Other charges for meter shifting:-

i) Onrequest of consumer 145.00 | Per shifting

ii) By department - Free Per shifting
|2 | Charges for testing of Meters at the request of
\ Consumers:-
a) For AC Single Phase LT energy meter. 116.00 Each Meter
‘ b) For energy meter without CT for AC Three Phase | 174.00 | Each Meter
L ‘ LT supply. B )
' ¢) Forenergy meter without CT for AC Three Phase | 290.00 | Each Meter
LT supply.
\ d) For energy meter AC Three Phase HT supply 1 ?_70-00 Each Meter
[ 3 | Testing of Consumer’s installation:- |
| Testing and Inspection Charges of consumer’s installation. ‘
a) | Phase service wiring installations. 174.00 | Per installation |
. b) 3 Phase service wiring installations. 290.00 | Perinstallation |
i ¢) HT line installation \
i) 11 KV system 579.00 | Per installation
5 ii) 33 KV and above system 1158.00 | Per installation |
4 | Disconnection and Reconnection:- |
a) All categories of connections 116.00 -| Per connection
} b) Disconnection only 116.00 | Per disconnctn. |
5 | Re-rating of installation and revised load sanction:- '
i) LT supply voltage systems. 116.00 Per case
i) HT supply voltage systems. | 579.00 | Percase
6| Meter Security:- (Interest free refundable)
1) For AC Single Phase L'T supply of connected load. 1158.00 | Per connection
2) For AC Three Phase LT supply of connected load 2315.00 | Per connection
(without CT)
| 3) For AC Three Phase LT supply CT operated. 4052.00 | Per connection
4) For AC Three Phase HT supply, CT and PT 28941.00 | Per connection
~ operated. - N
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7 | Security Deposit:- (Interest free refundable / \
adjustable) ( On sanctioned load in KW) [

1) For supply for Non-Commercial purposes 2315.00 | Per KW
(Category-1)

2) For supply of Commercial purposes (Category-2) 3473.00 | Per KW

3) For supply for Public Water Works and Public 2315.00 | Per KW

Lighting (Category-3) )
4) For supply for Agriculture purposes (Category-4) 2315.00 | Per KW'
5) For supply for Industrial Power Supply (Category- 2894.00 | Per KW

5)
6) For supply for Bulk Mixed supply (Category-6) 2894.00 | Per KW
8 | Charges for testing transformer oil 116.00 | Per sample per

test

The definitions and categories indicated in column 2 above are only indicative of the
original schedule of Tariff — 2006 notified vide No. PWRS/W.256/95-96(Vol.-11)/1756-67 dated 15"
September 2006.

This tariff shall come into force with effect from 0000 hrs (Midnight) of 31"
March 2009 and bills raised thereafter shall be as per Clause — 14 and other of general conditions of
supply of the said schedule. All other terms and conditions of the Schedule of Tariff 2006 shall remain

unaltered.

Chief Engineer (Power),
Eastern Electrical Zone, DoP,
Vidyut Bhawan, Itanagar.

NO.CE(P)/EEZ/SP&C/TARIFF/2008-09/ §17. 2 ~ Fo Dated Itanagar the 10™ March 2009.

Copy to :-

The Secretary to Governor, Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar for information.

The PPS to Hon’ble Chief Minister, Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar for information.

The PPS to Hon’ble Speaker / Deputy Speaker, Arunachal Pradesh, Naharlagun.

The PS to All Hon’ble Ministers, Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.

The PS to Chief Secretary, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.

All Commissioners / Secretaries, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.

The DIPR, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh. Itanagar.

The Secretary (Power), Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.

The Chief Engineer (P), Western Electrical Zone, Itanagar.

0. All Heads of Departments, Govt., Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.

1. All Heads of Departments, Central Institutions in Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar /
Nabharlalgun. )

12. All Deputy Commissioners / Additional Deputy Commissioners, Arunachal Pradesh.

13. All the Superintending Engineers (E), under Deptt. of Power, Arunachal Pradesh.

14. All the Executive Engineers (E), under Depit. of Power, Arunachal Pradesh.

15. The Senior Finance and Accounts Officer, Eastern Electrical Zone, DoP, Itanagar.

v+46. The 1. T. cell of Department of Power, Vidyut Bhawan, Itanagar for uploading the

revision of Tariff rate in the Website.
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Chi meer (Power),
Eastern Electrical Zone, DoP,
Vidyut Bhawan, Itanagar.



